

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS FILED: May 07, 2024, 7:59 am BY DEPUTY: Kim Cartwright

## **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE**

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD OF DALLAS COUNTY WILL HOLD A PUBLIC MEETING ON FRIDAY, MAY 17, 2024, AT 10:00 A.M., AT THE DALLAS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OFFICES, 2949 NORTH STEMMONS FREEWAY, DALLAS, TEXAS

## AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF APRIL 18, 2024, MEETING
- 3. **RECOGNITION OF VISITORS**
- 4. ACTION ITEMS
  - 4A. CONSIDER APPEALS TO THE ARB FROM PROPERTY OWNERS, THE CHIEF APPRAISER, OR THE TAXING JURISDICTIONS
  - 4B. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF ARB HEARING PANEL RECOMMENDATIONS FOR HEARINGS HELD, INCLUDING ALL DISMISSALS AND TOPLINE AGREEMENTS, ON APRIL 29, 2024, THROUGH MAY 9, 2024, AS SUBMITTED
  - 4C. CONSIDER ACCEPTANCE OF ALL COMPLETED 2024 APPRAISAL RECORDS FOR THE PROPERTIES OF BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY FROM THE CHIEF APPRAISER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 25.22, SUBMISSION FOR REVIEW AND PROTEST, OF THE PROPERTY TAX CODE
  - 4D. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF ALL SUPPLEMENTAL APPRAISAL RECORDS AS ON MOTIONS AND CHANGES UNDER SECTION 25.25 AND PROTESTS UNDER SECTION 41.411 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE FILED WITH THE ARB AND CORRECTED BY ORDER OF THE ARB
- 5. NON-ACTION ITEMS
- 6. REPORTS AND COMMENTS
- 7. DISCUSSION ITEMS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT

rine stiley MAXINE WILEY ARB CHAIRMAN

## FILED MAY 7, 2024, AT THE DALLAS COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING FOR POSTING

THE OFFICE OF THE DALLAS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE AND PARKING SPACES FOR THE DISABLED ARE PROVIDED. THE DISTRICT/ARB WILL PROVIDE SIGN INTERPRETATION SERVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED IF AT LEAST 72 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE IS GIVEN. TO ARRANGE FOR THIS OR ANY OTHER SPECIAL SERVICES, CONTACT THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION AT (214) 631-0520, EXTENSION 1107, OR CALL TDD (214) 819-2368.